
Solid Waste 

Solid Waste 
Expenditure History 

Expenditures 

Administration 
Planning, Research 
Depreciation 
MarketingJRecycle 
Operations--General Drop 
Box 
Operations--Land Fill 
Operations--Transfer Station 
Capital Outlay 
HSBWCF 

2005 2006 2007 2008 
Actual Actual Budget Budget 

Dcbt Service 321,058 259,554 545,000 550,000 
Total Expenditures 1 1,196,345 7,851,823 8,272,584 8,751,643 
Ending Fund Equity 14,133,686 5,334,529 13,850,873 15,628,419 
Total Budget 22,123,457 24,380,062 

Staffing / FTE's 32.30 34.50 36 75 38.20 

Program Description: 
The Solid Waste Division of Yakima County Public Works provides an 
integrated waste management system for a population basc of ovcr 232,000 
residents and a waste stream of over 350,000 tons per year. The Solid Waste 
Division is comprised of four program areas: AdministrationIPlanning, 
Facilities and Landfill Operations, Moderate Risk Waste Operations and 
Waste Reductions and Recycling Programs. 

Major Objectives: 
Provide an environmentally sound, cost effective and efficient solid waste 

disposal operation. 
Implementation of the recommendations as approved in the Yakima County 

Hazardous Waste and Solid Waste Management Plans. 
Continue the public education and information programs for waste 

reduction and recycling of solid and hazardous waste which includes 
promoting curbside and drop-off recycling opportunities; yard and wood 
waste diversion programs; school recycling and technical assistance programs 
and household hazardous waste collections. 

Expansion of Cheyne Landfill as the future disposal site for municipal solid 
waste in Yakima County. 

RevenueIExpenditure Comment: 
The Solid Waste Division operates as an Enterprise Fund. Revenues are 
dedicated exclusively to operations of the h n d  based on fees charged to the 
ratepayers. 

All revenues, with the exception of $324,000.00 in grant money fi-om the 
Department of Ecology, are generated through tip fee for waste disposal. 



2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 

Solid Waste 

REVENUES 

401 40130800001 

401 40133403101 

401 40133831002 

401 40134150002 

401 40134370001 

401 40134370002 

401 40134370003 

401 40134370004 

401 40134370005 

401 40134370006 

401 40134370007 

401 40134370008 

401 40134370009 

401 40134370010 

401 40134370013 

401 40134370014 

401 40134370015 

401 40134370016 

401 40134370017 

401 40134370110 

401 40134370531 

401 40134370532 

401 40136111001 

401 4C136132001 

401 40136910005 

401 4C136981001 

401 40136990001 

401 40136990057 

401 40137410001 

401 40138880001 

401 40139510001 

401 40139540001 

Beginning Fund Balance 

Department of Ecology 

Enviromental - Solid Waste 

Sale of Plans 

Garbage/Solid Wasze Fees 

Dump Fees Municipal 

Dump Fees-Franchise Collecti 

Dump Fees-County/City Depts 

Dump Fees-Other Governments 

Dump Fees-Containers 

Sale of Compost Material 

Sale of Compost-Wood Chips 

Solid Waste Fees-Charge 

Recycling Fees 

Garbage - Yard Waste 

Garbage - Selah Septage 

Garbage - Septage 

Garbage - Tires 

Garbage - Appliances 

Recycling Fees-Electronics 

Garbage - Unsecured Load 

Garbage - Late Fee 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

Sale of Scrap-Batteries 

Cashiers Over/Short 

Other MiSC Revenue 

Misc - SW Customer Discount 

Capital Contrb-Fed/State/Loc 

Prior Years Correction 

Sale of Fixed Asset 

Gain/Loss on Fixed Asset 

Fnd 401 Solid Waste 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Solid Waste 

Ending Fund Balance 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

401 5080200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

Administration-General 

Salaries 

401 7101001 Salaries & Wages 

401 7101002 Salaries-Overtime 

401 7101003 Salaries-Extra Help 

401 7101010 Accrued Annual Leave 

401 7101011 Accrued Comp Time 

---. 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

401 7102002 Benefits-Direct 

401 7102003 Benefits-Indirect 

401 7102004 Benefits-Bank Accruals 

.... 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

401 7103101 Office & Operating Supplies 

401 7103501 Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

401 7103590 Small Attract Tract Inventor 
.... 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Other Services - Charges 

401 7104101 Professional Services 

401 7104125 Prof Serv-Indirect Costs 

401 7104191 Prof Serv-Purchasing 

401 7104192 Prof Serv-Info Serv 

401 7104201 Communication-Telephone 

401 7104202 Communication-Postage 

401 7104301 Travel 

401 7104401 Advertising 

401 7104501 Operating Rentals & Lease 

401 7104690 Liability Insura~lce 

401 7104801 Repairs & Maintenance 

401 7104901 Miscellaneous 

.... 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Solid Waste 

Administration-General 

Intergovernmental Services 

401 7105101 Intergov Prof Services 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Sub 710 Administration-General 

Fringe Overhead 

Salaries 

401 7191001 Salaries & Wages 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

401 7192002 Benefits-Direct 

401 7192003 Benefits-Indirect 

401 7192004 Benefits-Bank Accruals 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Sub 719 Fringe Overhead 

Administration-Planning 

Salaries 

401 7201001 Salaries & Wages 

401 7201002 Salaries-Overtime 

401 7201003 Salaries-Extra Heip 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

401 7202002 Benefits-Direct 

401 7202003 Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

401 7203101 Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Other Services - Charges 

401 7204101 Professional Services 

401 7204401 Advertising 

401 7204501 Operating Rentals & Lease 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Solid Waste 

Administration-Planning 

Other Services - Charges 
4 0 1  7 2 0 4 9 0 1  Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Sub 7 2 0  Administration-Planning 

Depreciation 

Other 

4 0 1  7 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation/Ammortization 

4 0 1  7 3 0 9 1 1 0  Reserve 

0bj 0 0 9  Other 

Recycling 

Salaries 

4 0 1  7 7 0 1 0 0 1  

4 0 1  7 7 0 1 0 0 2  

4 0 1  7 7 0 1 0 0 3  

Ohj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Personnel Benefits 

4 0 1  7 7 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 0 1  7 7 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Supplies 

4 0 1  7 7 0 3 1 0 1  

4 0 1  7 7 0 3 5 0 1  

4 0 1  7 7 0 3 5 9 0  

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Small Attract Tract Inventor 

Other Services 

4 0 1  7 7 0 4 1 0 1  

4 0 1  7 7 0 4 2 0 1  

4 0 1  7 7 0 4 2 0 2  

4 0 1  7 7 0 4 3 0 1  

4 0 1  7 7 0 4 4 0 1  

4 0 1  7 7 0 4 5 0 1  

4 0 1  7 7 0 4 8 0 1  

4 0 1  7 7 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communication-Telephone 

Communication-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Lease 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Sub 7 7 0  Recycling 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

2 0 0 7  

current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Solid Waste 

Landfill Operations 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 0 1  7 8 1 0 1 0 0  Operating Trans Out 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

4 0 1  7 8 1 1 0 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 1 1 0 0 2  

4 0 1  7 8 1 1 0 0 3  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Personnel Berlef its 

4 0 1  7 8 1 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 0 1  7 8 1 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 0 1  7 8 1 3 1 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 1 3 5 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 1 3 5 0 2  

4 0 1  7 8 1 3 5 9 0  

Ohj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Computer Software 

Small Attract Tract Inventor 

Other Services - 

4 0 1  7 8 1 4 1 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 1 4 2 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 1 4 2 0 2  

4 0 1  7 8 1 4 3 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 1 4 4 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 1 4 5 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 1 4 7 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 1 4 8 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 1 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communication-Telephone 

Communication-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operatiny Rentals & Lease 

Utility Services 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 0 1  7 8 1 5 1 0 1  Intergov Prof Services 

4 0 1  7 8 1 5 3 0 1  External Taxes 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Solid Waste 

Landfill Operations 

Capital Outlay 

401 7816102 Land Acquisition Services 

401 7616401 Machinery & Equipment 

401 7616501 Construction Projects 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Sub 781 Landfill Operations 

Drop Box Operations 

Salaries 

401 7821001 

401 7821002 

401 7821003 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Personnel Benefits 

401 7822002 Benefits-Direct 

401 7822003 Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Other Services - Charges 

401 7824401 Advertising 

401 7824501 Operating Rentals & Lease 

401 7824701 Utility Services 

401 7824801 Repairs & Maintenance 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

401 7825301 External Taxes 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Sub 782 Drop Box Operations 

Operations-~ransfer Station 

Salaries 

401 7831001 Salaries & Wages 

401 7831002 Salaries-Overtime 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual ~ctual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Solid Waste 

Operations-Transfer Station 

Salaries 

4 0 1  7 8 3 1 0 0 3  Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

4 0 1  7 8 3 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 0 1  7 8 3 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 0 1  7 8 3 3 1 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 3 3 5 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 3 3 5 9 0  

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Small Tools 6 Minor Equipmen 

Small Attract Tract Inventor 

Other Services - 

4 0 1  7 8 3 4 1 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 3 4 2 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 3 4 3 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 3 4 4 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 3 4 5 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 3 4 7 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 3 4 8 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 3 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communication-Telephone 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Lease 

Utility Services 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Miscelldrleous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 0 1  7 8 3 5 1 0 1  Intergov Prof Services 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

Debt Service-Interest 

4 0 1  7 6 3 8 3 1 0  Interest on L - T  External Deb 1 2 5 , 0 0 9  

Obj 0 0 8  Debt Service-Interest 1 2 5 , 0 0 9  

........................................................................... 

Sub 7 8 3  Operations-Transfer Station 6 7 0 , 3 7 2  6 9 1 , 6 1 2  9 3 9 , 5 5 0  7 3 9 , 1 6 7  7 7 8 , 4 4 8  



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

Solid Waste 

HSBWCF Operations 

Salaries 

4 0 1  7 8 4 1 0 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 4 1 0 0 2  

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages-Overtime 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

4 0 1  7 8 4 2 0 0 2  Benefits - Direct 

4 0 1  7 8 4 2 0 0 3  Benefits - Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 0 1  7 8 4 3 1 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 4 3 2 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 4 3 5 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 4 3 5 9 0  

Office Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools & Equipment 

Small Attract Tract Inventor 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - 

4 0 1  7 8 4 4 1 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 4 4 2 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 4 4 2 0 2  

4 0 1  7 8 4 4 3 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 4 4 4 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 4 4 5 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 4 4 7 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 4 4 8 0 1  

4 0 1  7 8 4 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communications Telephone 

Communication-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Rentals 

Utility Services 

Repairs & Maintainence 

Misc. 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 0 1  7 8 4 5 1 0 1  Intergov Prof Serv 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Sub 7 8 4  HSBWCF Operations 

Debt Redemption 

Debt Service-Principal 

4 0 1  8 2 0 7 5 0 1  Capital Lease - Principal 

4 0 1  8 2 0 7 8 0 1  Intergov Loans - Principal 

Obj 0 0 7  Debt Service-Principal 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Solid Waste 

Debt Redemption 

Debt Service-Interest 

4 0 1  8 2 0 8 3 0 1  Interest on LT - External De 

Obj 0 0 8  Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 8 2 0  Debt Redemption 

Capital Outlay 

Salaries 

4 0 1  9 4 0 1 0 0 1  Salaries & Wages 

4 0 1  9 4 0 1 0 0 2  Salaries-Overtime 

4 0 1  9 4 0 1 0 0 3  Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

4 0 1  9 4 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 0 1  9 4 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 0 1  9 4 0 3 1 0 1  

4 0 1  9 4 0 3 5 0 1  

4 0 1  9 4 0 3 5 9 0  

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Small Attrac-Tracked Invento 

Other Services 

4 0 1  9 4 0 4 1 0 1  

4 0 1  9 4 0 4 2 0 2  

4 0 1  9 4 0 4 3 0 1  

4 0 1  9 4 0 4 4 0 1  

4 0 1  9 4 0 4 5 0 1  

4 0 1  9 4 0 4 7 0 1  

4 0 1  9 4 0 4 8 0 1  

4 0 1  9 4 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communication-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Lease 

Utility Services 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



Solid Waste 

Capital Outlay 

401 9406301 Other Improvements 

401 9406401 Machinery & Equipment 

401 9606501 Construction Projects 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Sub 940 Capital Outlay 

Fnd 401 Solid Waste 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Public Works Utility Division 

Public Works Utility Division 
Expenditure History 

Expenditures 

Buena Water 
Gibson Water 
Utility Review 
Buena Sewer 
Star Crest Water 
Terrace Heights Water 
Gala Estates 
Wyseacrc Watcr 
Meadowbrook Water 
Wendt Road Water 
Kodiak Watcr 
Fairway Estates Water 
Mt Shadows 
Huntzinger Water 
Heys~nan Water 
Crewport Watcr 
Ray Sy~nmonds Water 
Stein Water 
North Bon Air Water 
Nagler Water 
Buchanan Water 
Beckon1 idge Water 
Speyers 
Total Expenditures 
Ending Fund Equity 
Total Budget 

2005 2006 2007 2008 
Actual Actual Budget Budget 

Program Description: 
The Utility Division of the Public Services Department is responsible for the 
planning, engineering, and construction of improvements to, and the operation 
of 26 County owned community water and wastewater systems. The Division 
is also responsible for the coordination and review of proposed water and 
sewer systems within unincorporated Yakima County. 

Major Objectives: 
To maintain safe and dependable water for residents within each of our 
water systems. 
To operate the Buena Wastewater Collection and Treatment System in 
compliance with the National Pollution Discharge Elimination System 
(NPDES) pcrmit. 
To coordinate and review for future ownership and operation proposed 
systems within unincorporated Yakima County. 
To aggressively seek and secure funding sources for future construction. 
To complete the construction of a potable water system in the community 
of Parker. 
To update the Comprehensive Water System Plans for the Terrace 
Heights, Buena, and Gala water systems. 
To rehabilitate the Country Club Water Tower in the Terrace Heights 
Water System. 
To increase supply capacity in the Terrace Heights Water System. 

RevenueIExpenditure Comment: 
Revenue to fund this department is generated through user fees. 



Buena Water 

REVENUES 

4 2 1  4 2 1 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

4 2 1  4 2 1 3 4 3 4 0 2 1 1  

4 2 1  4 2 1 3 4 3 4 0 2 1 9  

4 2 1  4 2 1 3 4 3 4 0 2 8 1  

4 2 1  4 2 1 3 4 3 4 0 2 9 1  

4 2 1  4 2 1 3 4 3 4 0 2 9 2  

4 2 1  4 2 1 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

4 2 1  4 2 1 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

4 2 1  4 2 1 3 6 6 1 0 0 0 1  

4 2 1  4 2 1 3 6 9 8 1 0 0 1  

4 2 1  4 2 1 3 7 9 1 0 0 0 1  

4 2 1  4 2 1 3 9 7 0 0 0 0 1  

Sub 4 2 1  Buena Water 

Beginning Fund Balance 

Water Service-Residential 

Residential Inspections 

Water Service-Misc Penalties 

Water Service-Turn on Fee 

Water Service-New Permit Cha 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

Interest on Interfund Loan 

Cashiers Over/Short 

Contributed Capital-Private 

Operating Transfers In 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



- 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Buena Water 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

421 4100200 Ending Fund Bal 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

421 4101001 

421 4101002 

421 4501001 

421 4501002 

421 4501003 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Personnel Benefits 

421 4102002 Benefits-Direct 

421 4102003 Benefits-Indirect 

421 4502002 Benefits-Direct 

421 4502003 Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

421 4103101 

421 4503101 

421 4503501 

421 4503590 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Small Attrac-Tracked Invento 

Other Services 

421 4104101 

421 4104191 

421 4104192 

421 4104202 

421 4104301 

421 4104501 

421 4104690 

421 4104901 

421 4504101 

421 4504201 

421 4504202 

421 4504501 

421 4504701 

421 4504801 

421 4504901 

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing 

Prof Serv-Info Serv 

Communication - Postage 

Travel 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Liability Insurance 

Miscellaneous 

Professional Services 

Communication - Telephone 

Communication - Postage 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Utility Services 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Misellaneous 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 2007 2008 

Actual Actual current Budget Budget 

Buena Water 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 2 1  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 1 , 2 5 2  1 , 1 2 7  966 879  1 , 3 6 1  

4 2 1  4 5 0 5 1 0 1  Interqov Prof Services 522 378  349  367  457  

........................................................................... 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 1 , 7 7 4  1 , 5 0 5  1 , 3 1 5  1 , 2 4 6  1 , 8 1 8  

Capital Outlay 

4 2 1  9 2 1 6 4 0 1  Machinery & Equipment 

4 2 1  9 2 1 6 5 0 1  Construction Projects 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 1 6 5 , 7 0 0  1 5 5  3 0 , 0 0 0  

Other 

4 2 1  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 4 2 1  Buena Water 



Gibson Water System 

REVENUES 

422 42230800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

422 42234340211 Water Service-Residential 

422 42234340281 Water Service-Misc Penalties 

422 42234340291 Water Service-Turn on Fee 

422 42236111001 Investment Interest 

422 42236132001 Unrealized Cain/Loss on Inve 

Sub 422 Gibson Water System 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

Gibson Water System 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

422  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

422  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 2 2  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

422  4 5 0 1 0 0 2  

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

422  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 2 2  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 2 2  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 2 2  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 2 2  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  

4 2 2  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  

Office & Operating Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - Charges 

4 2 2  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  Professional Services 

4 2 2  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  Prof Serv-Purchasing 

4 2 2  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  Prof Serv-Info Scrv 

4 2 2  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  Communication - Postage 
4 2 2  4 1 0 4 5 0 1  Operating Rentals & Leases 

4 2 2  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  Liability Insurance 

4 2 2  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  Professional Services 

4 2 2  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  Operating Rentals & Leases 

4 2 2  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  Utility Services 

4 2 2  4 5 0 4 8 0 1  Repairs & Maintenance 

4 2 2  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  Misellaneous 

Obj 004  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 2 2  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

4 2 2  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 422  Gibson Water System 



2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

Utility Review 

REVENUES 

423 42330800001 Beginning Fund Balance 11,466 

423 42336111001 Investment Interest 350 764 246 807 

423 42336132001 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 55 - 43 11 

423 42339700002 Transfers In-Non Departmenta 50,000 50,000 50,000 

423 42339700003 Transfers 1n-R/E Excise Tax 50,000 50,000 
.......................................................................... 

Sub423 UtilityReview 50,295 50,807 50,257 61,466 SO, 807 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Utility Review 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

423 4200200 Ending Fund Balance 

4 2 3  9270100 Operating Transfers Out 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Personnel Benefits 

423 4202002 Benefits-Direct 

4 2 3  4202003 Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

423 4 2 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Other Servlces - 

423  4 2 0 4 1 0 1  

473  4 7 0 4 1 9 1  

423  4204192 

423  4204202 

423  4 2 0 4 3 0 1  

423  4 2 0 4 4 0 1  

423 4 2 0 4 5 0 1  

423  4204690 

4 2 3  4 2 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Pilrchasing 

Prof Serv-Info Serv 

Communication - Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Liability Insurance 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Sub 423 Utility Review 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Buena Sewer 

REVENUES 

4 2 4  4 2 4 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

424  4 2 4 3 4 3 5 0 0 0 1  

4 2 4  4 2 4 3 4 3 5 0 2 8 1  

424  4 2 4 3 4 3 5 0 2 9 1  

424  4 2 4 3 4 3 5 0 2 9 2  

424  4 2 4 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

4 2 4  4 2 4 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

4 2 4  4 2 4 3 7 9 1 0 0 0 1  

4 2 4  4 2 4 3 9 7 0 0 0 0 3  

Sub 424  Buena Sewer 

Beginning Fund Balance 

Sewer Service Charges 

Sewer Service Misc Penalties 

Sewer Service-Turn on Fee 

Sewer Service-New Permit Cha 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

Contributed Capital-Private 

Operating Trans-In/RE Excise 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Buena Sewer 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

424 5100200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj COO Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

424 5 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 2 4  5101002 

424  5 5 0 1 0 0 1  

4 2 4  5501002 

4 2 4  5501003 

0bj GO1 Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Personnel Benefits 

424 5102002 Benefits-Direct 

424 5102003 Benefits-Indirect 

424 5502002 Direct Benefits 

4 2 4  5502003 Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 2 4  5 1 0 3 1 0 1  

424  5 5 0 3 1 0 1  

4 2 4  5 5 0 3 2 0 1  

424  5 5 0 3 5 0 1  

4 2 4  5503590 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Small Attrac-Tracked Invento 

Other Services 

4 2 4  5 1 0 4 1 0 1  

424  5 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 2 4  5104192 

4 2 4  5104202 

4 2 4  5 1 0 4 3 0 1  

424  5 1 0 4 5 0 1  

4 2 4  5104690 

424  5 1 0 4 9 0 1  

4 2 4  5 5 0 4 1 0 1  

424  5 5 0 4 2 0 1  

4 2 4  5 5 0 4 3 0 1  

4 2 4  5 5 0 4 4 0 1  

4 2 4  5 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 2 4  5 5 0 4 7 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing 

Prof Serv-Info Serv 

Communication - Postage 

Travel 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Liability Insurance 

Misellaneous 

Professional Services 

Communication - Telephone 
Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Utility Services 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2 0 0 7  2008 

Budget Budget 



- - 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Buena Sewer 

Other Services - Charges 
424 5504801 Repairs & Maintenance 

424 5504901 Misellaneous 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

424 5105301 External Taxes & Oper Assess 

424 5505101 Intergov Prof Services 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Capital Outlay 

424 9246301 Other Improvements 

424 9246401 Machinery & Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Other 

424 5309101 Depreciation 

Obj 009 Other 

Sub 424 Buena Sewer 

2005 2006 2007 2007 2008 

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 

2 5 ,  O O U  

50,000 



Star Crest Water System 

REVENUES 

425 42530800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

425 42534340211 Water Service-Residential 

425 42534340281 Water Service-Misc Penalties 

425 42536111001 Investment Interest 

425 42536132001 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

Sub 425 Star Crest Water System 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Star Crest Water System 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 2 5  4:00200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

4 2 5  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 2 5  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

4 2 5  4 5 0 1 0 0 3  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Extra Help 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 

Personnel Benefits 

4 2 5  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 8  2  1 0 0  1 0 1  8 2  1 1 0  

4 2 5  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 5 0  5  3 4  9  5 0  5 9  

4 2 5  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 7  3  46  5  4  7 4  5 0  

4 2 5  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 2 4  2 4  2  6  2 4  2  6 
.......................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 2 2 9  2 2 3  2 3 0  2 3 0  2 4 5  

Supplies 

4 2 5  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 2  

4 2 5  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 3 8  3 8  
........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 3 8  2  3 8  

Other Services - Charges 

4 2 5  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  Professional Services 

4 2 5  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  Prof Serv-Purchasing 

4 2 5  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  Prof Serv-Info Serv 

4 2 5  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  Communication - Postage 

4 2 5  4 1 0 4 5 0 1  Operating Rentals & Leases 

4 2 5  4 1 0 4 6 0 1  Insurance 

4 2 5  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  Liability Insurance 

4 2 5  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  Professional Services 

4 2 5  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  Operating Rentals & Leases 

4 2 5  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  Utility Services 

4 2 5  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  Misellaneous 
......... 

Obj 004  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 2 5  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 4 2  3  9  3 0  4  2  43 
.......................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergoverr-mental Services 4 2  3  9  3 0  4 2  43 

Other 

4 2 5  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation 6 9 7  6 9 7  7 0 0  

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 6 9 7  6 9 7  7 0 0  

........................................................................... 

Sub 4 2 5  Star Crest Water Svstem 1 , 9 8 8  1 , 7 0 8  1 , 0 1 7  1 2 , 4 6 1  1 3 , 1 3 9  



Terrace Heights Water System 

REVENUES 

426 42630800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

426 42634150002 Sales of Maps & Pub-Plans 

426 42634340211 Water Serv-Resident-T/Estate 

426 42634340219 Residential Inspections 

426 42634340241 Water Service-Fire Protectio 

426 42634340281 Water Service-Misc Penalties 

426 42634340291 Water Service-Turn on Fee 

426 42634340292 Water Service-New Permlt Cha 

426 42636111001 Investment Interest 

426 42636132001 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

426 42636610001 Interfund Interest 

426 42636810001 Special Assessment-Capital 

426 42636910001 Sale of Scrap and Junk 

426 42636981001 Cashiers Over/Short 

426 42636990001 Other Misc Revenue 

426 42637910001 Contributed Capltal-Private 

426 42639700021 Transfers In-SEID 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

Sub 426 Terrace Heights Water System 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Terrace Heights Water System 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

426 4100108 Operating Transfers Out 

426 4100200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

Salaries 

426 4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

426 4101002 

426  4101003 

426  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

426  4501002 

426  4501003 

426 4501009 

426  9 2 6 1 0 0 1  

426  9261002 

426 9261003 

Obj 0 0 1  

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Call Out/Standby 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 
- . - - - - . 

Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

426 4102002 

426  4102003 

426 4502002 

426  4502003 

426  9262002 

426  9262003 

Obj 002 Personnel 

Supplies 

426 4 1 0 3 1 0 1  

426  4 1 0 3 5 0 1  

426  4103590 

426  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  

426 4 5 0 3 2 0 1  

426  4 5 0 3 5 0 1  

426  4503502 

426  4503590 

426  9 2 6 3 1 0 1  

Benefits-Direct 

Benefits-Indirect 

Benefits-Direct 

Benefits-Indirect 

Benefits-Direct 

Benefits-Indirect 

--.-- 

Eenef its 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Small Attrac-Trac:ied Invento 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Fuel Consumed 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Computer Software 

Small Attrac-Tracked Invento 

Office & Operating Supplies 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

Obj 003 Supplies 44, a40  5 0 , 4 7 8  3 0 , 9 2 4  4 8 , 7 0 0  5 5 , 6 5 1  

Other Services - Charges 

426 4 1 0 4 1 0 1  Professional Services 

426 4 1 0 4 1 9 1  Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

426 4104192 Prof Serv-Info Servlces 

426 4 1 0 4 2 0 1  Communication-Telephone 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Terrace Heights Water System 

Other Services - Charges 

426 4104202 Communication-Postage 

426 4104301 Travel 

426 4104401 Advertising 

426 4104501 Operating Rentals & Leases 

426 4104690 Liability Insurance 

426 4104901 Miscellaneous 

426 4504101 Professional Servlces 

426 4504201 Communications - Telephone 

426 4504202 Communications - Postage 

426 4504401 Advertising 

426 4504501 Operating Rentals / Leases 
426 4504701 Utility services 

426 4504801 Repairs & Maintenance 

426 4504901 Miscellaneous 

426 9264101 Professional Services 

426 9264401 Advertising 

426 9264501 Operating Rentals & Leases 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

426 4105101 Intergov Prof Services 

426 4105301 External Taxes & Oper 

426 4505101 Intergovernmental Prof Servi 

426 4505301 External Taxes 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Capital Outlay 

426 9266301 Other Improvements 

426 9266401 Machinery & Equipment 

426 9266501 Construction in Progress 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Debt Service-Principal 

426 9107901 Other Debt 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 

Other 

426 4309101 Depreciation 

Obj 009 Other 

Sub 426 Terrace Heights Water System 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

Gala Estates Water 

REVENUES 

427 42730800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

427 42734340211 Water Service-Residential 

427 42734340281 Water Service-Misc Penalties 

427 42734340291 Water Service-Turn on Fee 

427 42736111001 Investment Interest 

4 2 7  42736132001 Unrealized Gain/T,oss on Inve 

Sub 427 Gala Estates Water 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Gala Estates Water 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 2 7  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

4 2 7  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 2 7  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

4 2 7  4 5 0 1 0 0 2  

4 2 7  4 5 0 1 0 0 3  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Personnel Benefits 

4 2 7  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 2 7  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 2 7  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 2 7  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 2 7  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  

4 2 7  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Other Services - 

4 2 7  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

4 2 7  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 2 7  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  

4 2 7  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

4 2 7  4 1 0 4 5 0 1  

4 2 7  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

4 2 7  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  

4 2 7  4 5 0 4 2 0 1  

4 2 7  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 2 7  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

4 2 7  4 5 0 4 8 0 1  

4 2 7  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing 

Prof Serv-Info Serv 

Communication - Postage 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Services 

Communication - Telephone 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Utility Services 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Misellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 2 7  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

4 2 7  4 5 0 5 1 0 1  Intergov Prof Services 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



Gala Estates Water 

Other 

4 2 7  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 4 2 7  Gala Estates Water 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

Wysacre Water Service 

REVENUES 

428 42830800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

428 42834340211 Water Service-Residential 

428 42834340281 Water Service-Misc Penalties 

428 42834340291 Water Service-Turn on Fee 

428 42836111001 Investment Interest 

428 42836132001 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 
. . . - . . . - 

Sub 428 Wysacre Water Service 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Wysacre Water Service 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 2 8  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

4 2 8  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 2 8  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

428  4 5 0 1 0 0 2  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Personnel Benefits 

428  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 2 8  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 2 8  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  BenriiLs-DirecL 

428  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 2 8  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

428  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - 

4 2 8  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

428  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 2 8  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

4 2 8  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

4 2 8  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  

428  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 2 8  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

428  4 5 0 4 8 0 1  

428  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing 

Communication - Postage 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Services 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Utility Services 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Misellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

428  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Other 

428  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 428  Wysacre Water Service 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



Meadowbrook Water System 

REVENUES 

429 42930800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

429 42934340211 Water Service-Residential 

429 42934340281 Water Service-Misc Penalties 

429 42934340291 Water Service-Turn on Fee 

429 42936111001 Investment Interest 

429 42936132001 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

Sub 429 Meadowbrook Water System 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Meadowbrook Water System 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 2 9  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

4 2 9  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 2 9  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

4 2 9  4 5 0 1 0 0 3  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Personnel Benefits 

4 2 9  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 2 9  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 2 9  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 2 9  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 2 9  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

4 2 9  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services 

4 2 9  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

4 2 9  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 2 9  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

4 2 9  4 1 0 4 5 0 1  

4 2 9  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

4 2 9  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  

4 2 9  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 2 9  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

4 2 9  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing 

Communication - Postage 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Services 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Utility Services 

Misellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 2 9  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Other 

4 2 9  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 4 2 9  Meadowbrook Water System 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

Wendt Road Water System 

REVENUES 

430 43030800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

430 43034340211 Water Service-Residential 

430 43034340281 Water Service-Misc Penalties 

430 43036111001 Investment Interest 

430 43036132001 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

. . . . . - . . . 

Sub 430 wendt Road Water System 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

Wendt Road Water System 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 
4 3 0  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

4 3 0  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 0  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 0  4 5 0 1 0 0 3  

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Extra Help 

0bj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

4 3 0  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 0  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 3 0  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 0  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 3 0  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  

4 3 0  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  

Office & Operating Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - Cha 

4 3 0  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

4 3 0  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 3 0  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  

4 3 0  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

4 3 0  4 1 0 4 5 0 1  

4 3 0  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

4 3 0  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  

4 3 0  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 3 0  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

4 3 0  4 5 0 4 8 0 1  

4 3 0  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

rges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing 

Prof Serv-Info Serv 

Communication - Postage 
Operating Rentals & Leases 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Services 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Utility Services 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Misellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 3 0  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Asmnts 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Other 

4 3 0  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 430  Wendt Road Water System 



Kodiak Water 

REVENUES 

431 43130800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

431 43134340211 Water Service-Residential 

431 43134340281 Water Service-Penality Charg 

431 43134340291 Water Service-Turn on Fee 

431 43136111001 Investment Interest 

431 43136132001 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

. . . . - - . . . 
Sub 431 Kodiak Water 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



-- 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Kodiak Water 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 
431 4100200 Ending Fund Bal 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

431 4101001 

431 4501001 

431 4501002 

431 4501003 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Personnel Benefits 

431 4102002 Benefits-Direct 

431 4102003 Benefits-Indirect 

431 4502002 Benefits-Direct 

431 4502003 Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

431 4103101 

431 4503101 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Other Servj 

431 4104101 

431 4104191 

431 4104192 

431 4104202 

431 4104501 

431 4104690 

431 4504101 

431 4504501 

431 4504701 

431 4504801 

431 4504901 

.ces - Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

Prof Serv-Info Sev 

Communication-Poszage 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Services 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Utility Services 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

431 4105301 External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Other 
431 4309101 Depreciation/Amortization 

Obj GO9 Other 

Sub 4 3 1  Kodiak Water 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



Fairway Estates Water 

REVENUES 

432 4 3 2 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  Beginning Fund Balance 

432 4 3 2 3 4 3 4 0 2 1 1  Water Service-Residential 

432 4 3 2 3 4 3 4 0 2 8 1  Sewer Service-Penality Charg 

432 4 3 2 3 4 3 5 0 0 0 1  Sewer Service Charges 

432 4 3 2 3 4 3 5 0 2 8 1  Sewer Service Misc Penalties 

432 4 3 2 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  Investment Intcrest 

432 4 3 2 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

Sub 432 Fairway Estates Water 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Fairway Estates Water 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

432  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Bal 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

432  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

432  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 2  4 5 0 1 0 0 2  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Personnel Benefits 

417  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Renefits-Direct 

432  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

432  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

432  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

432  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

432  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - 

432  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

432  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

432  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  

432  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

432  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

432  4 5 0 4 2 0 1  

4 3 2  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

432  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

4 3 2  4 5 0 4 8 0 1  

432  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

Prof Serv-Info Sev 

Communication-Postage 

Liaability Insurance 

Communication-Telephone 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Utility Services 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 004  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

432  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Other 

432  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  ~epreciation/Amor:ization 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 432  Fairway Estates Water 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



Mountain Shadows Sewer 

REVENUES 

433 43330800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

433 43334350001 Sewer Service Charges 

433 43334350281 Sewer Service Misc Penalties 

433 43334350291 Sewer Service-Turn on Fee 

433 43336111001 Investment Interest 

433 43336132001 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

433 43337910001 Contributed Capital-Private 

Sub 433 Mountain Shadows Sewer 

2008  Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Mountain Shadows Sewer 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 3 3  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Bal 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

4 3 3  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 3  5 5 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 3  5 5 0 1 0 0 2  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Benefits 

Salaries-Overtime 

Personnel Benefits 

4 3 3  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 3  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 3 3  5 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 3  5 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 3 3  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  

4 3 3  5 5 0 3 1 0 1  

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Other Services 

4 3 3  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

4 3 3  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 3 3  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  

4 3 3  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

4 3 3  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

4 3 3  5 5 0 4 2 0 1  

4 3 3  5 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 3 3  5 5 0 4 7 0 1  

4 3 3  5 5 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

Prof Serv-Info Sev 

Communication-Postage 

Liaability Insurance 

Communications-Telephone 

Operating Rental & Leases 

Utilities-Services 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 3 3  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Other 

4 3 3  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation/Amortization 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 4 3 3  Mountain Shadows Sewer 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



Huntzinger Water 

REVENUES 

434  4 3 4 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

4 3 4  4 3 4 3 4 3 4 0 2 1 1  

4 3 4  4 3 4 3 4 3 4 0 2 8 1  

4 3 4  4 3 4 3 4 3 4 0 2 9 1  

434  4 3 4 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

4 3 4  4 3 4 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

Sub 434  Huntzinger 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

Beginning Fund Balance 

Water Service-Residential 

Water Service-Penality Charg 

Water Service-Turn on Fee 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 
. . . . - . . . 

Water 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Huntzinger Water 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 3 4  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

4 3 4  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 4  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 4  4 5 0 1 0 0 3  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Benefits 

Salaries & Benefits 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Personnel Benefits 

4 3 4  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 4  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 3 4  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 4  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj C02 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 3 4  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  

4 3 4  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  

Obj C03 Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Other Services - 

4 3 4  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

4 3 4  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 3 4  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  

4 3 4  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

4 3 4  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

4 3 4  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  

4 3 4  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 3 4  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

4 3 4  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing 

Prof Serv-Tech Services 

Communications-Postage 

Insurance-Interfund 

Professional Services 

Operating Rental & Leases 

Utilities-Services 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 3 4  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Other 

4 3 4  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation/Amortizati 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 434  Huntzinger Water 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



Heysman Water 

REVENUES 

435 43530800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

435 43534340211 Water Service-Residential 

435 43534340281 Water Service-Penalty Charge 

435 43534340291 Water Service-Turn on Fee 

435 43536111001 Investment Interest 

435 43536132001 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

Sub 435 Heysman Water 

- -  

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Heysman Water 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 3 5  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

4 3 5  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 5  4 1 0 1 0 0 2  

4 3 5  4 1 0 1 0 0 3  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Benefits 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Personnel Benefits 

4 3 5  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 5  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 3 5  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

4 3 5  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services 

4 3 5  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

4 3 5  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 3 5  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  

4 3 5  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

4 3 5  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

4 3 5  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  

4 3 5  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 3 5  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

4 3 5  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing 

Prof Serv-Tech Services 

Communications-Postage 

Insurance-Interfund 

Professional Services 

Operating Rental & Leases 

Utilities-Services 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 3 5  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Other 

4 3 5  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 4 3 5  Heysman Water 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



Crewport Water 

REVENUES 

4 3 6  4 3 6 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

4 3 6  4 3 6 3 4 3 4 0 2 1 1  

4 3 6  4 3 6 3 4 3 4 0 2 8 1  

4 3 6  4 3 6 3 4 3 4 0 2 9 1  

4 3 6  4 3 6 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

4 3 6  4 3 6 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

4 3 6  4 3 6 3 8 1 1 0 0 0 1  

4 3 6  4 3 6 3 9 7 0 0 0 0 1  

Beginning Fund Balance 

Water Service-Residential 

Water Service-Penality Charg 

Water Service-Turn on Fee 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

Interfund Loan Receipts 

Operating Transfer In 

Sub 4 3 6  Crewport Water 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



- - 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Crewport Water 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 3 6  4 1 0 0 1 0 8  Operating Transfer Out 

4 3 6  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

4 3 6  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 6  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 6  4 5 0 1 0 0 2  

4 3 6  4 5 0 1 0 0 3  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Benefits 

Salaries & Benefits 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Personnel Benefits 

4 3 6  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 6  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 3 6  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 6  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 3 6  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

4 3 6  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - Charges 

4 3 6  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  Professional Services 

4 3 6  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  Prof Serv-Purchasing 

4 3 6  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  Prof Serv-Tech Services 

4 3 6  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  Communications-Postage 

4 3 6  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  Insurance-Interfund 

4 3 6  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  Professional Services 

4 3 6  4 5 0 4 3 0 1  Travel 

4 3 6  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  Operating Rental & Leases 

4 3 6  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  Utilities-Services 

4 3 6  4 5 0 4 8 0 1  Repair & Maintenance 

4 3 6  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



Crewport Water 

Intergovernmental Services 

436 4105301 External Taxes & Oper Assess 

436 4505101 Intergov Prof Serv 

436 4505301 External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Capital Outlay 

436 9276501 Construction Projects 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Debt Service-Principal 

436 4107801 IrlLer govern~i~entdl Lodrls-Prin 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 

Debt Service-Interest 

436 4108201 Interest on Interfund Debt 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Other 

436 4309101 Depreciation/Amortizati 

0bj 009 Other 

Sub 436 Crewport Water 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 2007 2008 

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 



Ray Symrnonds Water 

REVENUES 

437 43730800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

437 43734340211 Water Service-Residential 

437 43734340281 Water Service-Penality Charg 

437 43734340291 Water Service-Turn on Fee 

437 43736111001 Investment ~nterest 

437 43736132001 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

Sub 437 Ray Symmonds Water 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 

Ray Symmonds Water 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 3 7  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

4 3 7  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 7  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

Salaries & Benefits 

Salaries & Benefits 

0bj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

4 3 7  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 7  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 3 7  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 7  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 3 7  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  

4 3 7  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  

Office & Operating Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - 
4 3 7  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

4 3 7  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 3 7  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  

4 3 7  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

4 3 7  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

4 3 7  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  

4 3 7  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 3 7  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

4 3 7  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing 

Prof Serv-Tech Services 

Communications-Postage 

Insurance-Interfund 

Professional Services 

Operating Rental & Leases 

Utilities-Services 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 004  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 3 7  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 6  2 6 0  4 4  7 4  6 6  

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 62  6 0  4 4  7 4  6 6  

Debt Service-Principal 

4 3 7  4 1 0 7 9 0 1  Interfund Loan-Prin 5 4 0  5 4 0  5 4 0  6 4 0  

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 7  Debt Service-Principal 5 4 0  5 4 0  5 4 0  6 4 0  



Ray Symmonds Water 

Debt Service-Interest 

437 4108201 Interest on Interfund Debt 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Other 

437 4309101 Depreciation/Amortizati 

Obj 009 Other 

Sub 437 Ray Symrnonds Water 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



Stein Water System 

REVENUES 

4 3 8  4 3 8 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

4 3 8  4 3 8 3 4 3 4 0 2 1 1  

4 3 8  4 3 8 3 4 3 4 0 2 8 1  

4 3 8  4 3 8 3 4 3 4 0 2 9 1  

4 3 8  4 3 8 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

4 3 8  4 3 8 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

Sub 4 3 8  Stein Water 

- -- - - -- 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

Beginning Fund Balance 

Water Service-Residential 

Water Service-Penalty Charge 

Water Service-Turn on Fee 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

. . . . . . . 

System 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



2008  Final B u d g e t  
Expenditures 

As of N o v e m b e r  3 0 ,  2007  

Stein Water System 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 3 8  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Bal 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

4 3 8  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 8  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

4 3 8  4 5 0 1 0 0 2  

4 3 8  4 5 0 1 0 0 3  

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtlme 

Salaries-Extra Heip 

Personnel Benefits 

4 3 8  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 8  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  BeneIits-IndirecL 

4 3 8  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 3 8  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 3 8  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

4 3 8  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - 

4 3 8  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

4 3 8  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 3 8  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  

4 3 8  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

4 3 8  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

4 3 8  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  

4 3 8  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 3 8  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

4 3 8  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

Prof Serv-Info Sev 

Communication-Postage 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Services 

Operating Rental & Leases 

Utilities-Services 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 3 8  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Other 

4 3 8  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciat ion/Arnort izat ion 

0bj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 4 3 8  Stein Water System 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

North Bon Air Water System 

REVENUES 

439 43930800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

439 43934340211 Water Service-Residential 

439 43934340281 Water Service-Penalty Charge 

439 43934340291 Water Service-Turn on Fee 

439 43936111001 Investment Interest 

439 43936132001 Unrcnlizcd Gain/Loss on Invc 

- . - - - . . . . 
Sub 439 North Bon Air Water System 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 

North Bon Air Water System 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

439 4100200 Ending Fund Bal 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

439 4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

439 4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

439  4501002 

439  4 5 0 1 0 0 3  

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

439 4102002 Benefits-Direct 

439 4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

439 4502002 Benefits-Direct 

439 4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

439 4 1 0 3 1 0 1  

439  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  

Office & Operating Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Other Services - 

439  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

439  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

439 4104192 

439  4104202 

439  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

439 4 5 0 4 1 0 1  

439  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

439  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

439  4 5 0 4 8 0 1  

439  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

Prof Serv-Info Serv 

Communications-Postage 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Services 

Operating Rental & Leases 

Utilities-Services 

Repair & Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

439 4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Other 

439 4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation/Amortization 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 439 North Bon Air Water System 



Nagler Water System 

REVENUES 

440 44030800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

440 44034340211 Water Service-Residential 

440 44034340281 Water Service-Penalty Charge 

440 44034340291 Water Service-Turn on Fee 

440 44036111001 Investment Interest 

440 44036132001 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

Sub 440 Nagler Water System 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

Nagler Water System 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 4 0  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Bal 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

4 4 0  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 4 0  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

4 4 0  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 4 0  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 4 0  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 4 0  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 4 0  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

4 4 0  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  Office & Operating Supplies 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - 

4 4 0  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

4 4 0  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 4 0  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  

4 4 0  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

4 4 0  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

4 4 0  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  

4 4 0  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 4 0  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

4 4 0  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

Prof Serv-Info Serv 

Communications-Postage 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Services 

Operating Rental & Leases 

Utilities-Services 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 4 0  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Assess 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Other 

4 4 0  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation/Amortizati 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 4 4 0  Nagler Water System 



Bucha~an Water 

REVEGUES 

441 44130800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

441 44134340211 Water Service-Residential 

441 44134340281 Water Service-Penalty Cha 

441 44134340291 Water Service-Turn on Fee 

441 44136111001 Investment Interest 

441 44136132001 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 

Sub 441 Buchanan Water 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

Buchanan Water 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 4 1  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Bal 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Salaries 

4 4 1  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 4 1  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

4 4 1  4 5 0 1 0 0 2  

4 4 1  4 5 0 1 0 0 3  

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

4 4 1  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 4 1  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 4 1  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 4 1  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 4 1  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  

4 4 1  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  

Office & Operating Suppli 

Office & Operating Suppli 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services 

4 4 1  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

4 4 1  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 4 1  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  

4 4 1  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

4 4 1  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

4 4 1  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  

4 4 1  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 4 1  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

4 4 1  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

Prof Serv-Info Serv 

Communications-Postage 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Services 

Operating Rental & Leases 

Utilities-Services 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 004  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 4 1  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Ass 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Other 

4 4 1  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  Depreciation/Amortizati 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 4 4 1  Buchanan Water 



Beckonridge Water 

REVENUES 

442 4 4 2 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

442  4 4 2 3 4 3 4 0 2 1 1  

442  4 4 2 3 4 3 4 0 2 8 1  

442  4 4 2 3 4 3 4 0 2 9 1  

442  4 4 2 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

442  4 4 2 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

Sub 442 Beckonridge 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30 ,  2007  

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

Beginning Fund Balance 

Water Service-Residential 

Water Service-Penalty Cha 

Water Service-Turn on Fee 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized Gain/Loss on Inve 
. . . . - . . . . 

Xater 

2007 

Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 

Beckonridge Water 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

4 4 2  4 1 0 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Bal 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

4 4 2  4 1 0 1 0 0 1  

4 4 2  4 5 0 1 0 0 1  

4 4 2  4 5 0 1 0 0 2  

4 4 2  4 5 0 1 0 0 3  

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

4 4 2  4 1 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 4 2  4 1 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 4 2  4 5 0 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 4 2  4 5 0 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 4 2  4 1 0 3 1 0 1  

4 4 2  4 5 0 3 1 0 1  

Office & Operating Suppli 

Office & Operating Suppli 

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Other Services - Cha 

4 4 2  4 1 0 4 1 0 1  

4 4 2  4 1 0 4 1 9 1  

4 4 2  4 1 0 4 1 9 2  

4 4 2  4 1 0 4 2 0 2  

4 4 2  4 1 0 4 6 9 0  

4 4 2  4 5 0 4 1 0 1  

4 4 2  4 5 0 4 5 0 1  

4 4 2  4 5 0 4 7 0 1  

4 4 2  4 5 0 4 8 0 1  

4 4 2  4 5 0 4 9 0 1  

rges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

Prof Serv-Info Serv 

Communications-Postage 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Services 

Operating Rental & Leases 

Utilities-Services 

Repair & Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

4 4 2  4 1 0 5 3 0 1  External Taxes & Oper Ass 

Obj 0 0 5  Intergovernmental Services 

Other 

4 4 2  4 3 0 9 1 0 1  ~epreciation/Amortizati 

Obj 0 0 9  Other 

Sub 4 4 2  Beckonridge Water 



Speyers Water 

REVENUES 

4 4 3  4 4 3 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  Beginning Fund Balance 

443  4 4 3 3 4 3 4 0 2 1 1  Water Service-Residential 

4 4 3  4 4 3 3 4 3 4 0 2 8 1  Water Service-Penalty Cha 

4 4 3  4 4 3 3 4 3 4 0 2 9 1  Water Service-Turn on Fee 

4 4 3  4 4 3 3 8 8 1 0 0 0 1  Contrib Capital-Local Sou 

Sub 443  Speyers Water 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30. 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Speyers Water 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

443 4100200 Ending Fund Bal 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Salaries 

443 4101001 

443 4501001 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries & Wages 

Personnel Benefits 

443 4102002 Benefits-Direct 

443 4102003 Benefits-Indirect 

443 4502002 Benefits-Direct 

443 4502003 Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

443 4103101 

443 4503101 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Office & Operating Suppli 

Office & Operating Suppli 

Other Services 

443 4104101 

443 4104191 

443 4104192 

443 4104690 

443 4504501 

443 4504701 

443 4504901 

Charges 

Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

Prof Serv-Info Serv 

Liability Insurance 

Operating Rental & Leases 

Utilities-Services 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Intergovernmental Services 

443 4105301 External Taxes & Oper Ass 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Sub 443 Speyers Water 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



Building & Fire Safety 

Building & Fire Safety 
Expenditure History 

Expenditures 

Salaries & Wages 
Personnel Benefits 
Supplies 
Other Services & Charges 
Transfer Out 
Capital Outlay 
Total Expenditures 
Ending Fund Equity 
Total Budget 

2005 2006 2007 2008 
Actual Actual Budget Budget 

Staffing I FTE's 24.00 27.00 23.00 28.86 

Program Description: 
Yakima County Building and Fire Safety administers and enforces the 
Yakima County Building, Mechanical, Plumbing and Fire Code ordinances. 
These ordinances are enacted to safeguard life, health, property, and general 
public welfare. The ordinances regulate and control the design, construction, 
and quality of materials, use and occupancy, location and placement, and 
repair and maintenance of all buildings and structures in unincorporated 
Yakima County. Building and Fire Safety also enforces the Zoning 
Ordinances, Abatement of Dangerous Buildings and Public Nuisances 
Ordinance, Flood Hazard Ordinance, State Energy Code, Indoor Aid Quality, 
Barrier Free regulations, and Yakima County Abandoned Vehicle Ordinance. 

Major Objectives: 
To develop additional materials to aid applicants in the process of 
complying with the various ordinances and regulations. 
To develop and deliver suitable public safety awareness programs 
To investigate the cause and origin of undetermined fires. 
To implement customer satisfaction/service measurements and a 
customer satisfaction program. 
To maintain enforcement activity on dangerous buildings and public 
nuisances (1 00 cases a year). 
To implement measures to improve service to the public and maintain a 
maximum plan review turnaround of 2 1 calendar days. 

RevenueIExpenditure Comment: 
Revenues for Building and Fire Safety are generated by pennit fees and by 
fees for services provided to other governmental agencies. 



2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

Building and Fire 

REVENUES 

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 2  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 3  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 4  

450  4 5 0 3 2 2 9 0 0 0 4  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 2 2 9 0 0 0 6  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 3 1 1 0 6 7 2  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 3 2 1 0 7 0 1  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 3 8 2 4 0 0 1  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 4 1 7 0 0 0 3  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 1  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 4 2 4 0 0 0 2  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 4 2 4 0 0 0 4  

450  4 5 0 3 4 5 8 3 0 0 1  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 5 3 7 0 1 0 2  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 6 1 3 2 0 0 1  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 6 7 1 1 0 3 8  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 6 9 8 1 0 0 1  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 6 9 9 0 0 0 1  

4 5 0  4 5 0 3 7 4 1 0 0 0 1  

Safety 

Beginning Fund Balance 

Building Permits 

Plumbing Permits 

Mechanical Permits 

Radon Detection Kit 

Fire Permits 

Fire Life Safety Permit 

USDA Wildfire Watch 

Federal Forrest-Title I11 

Protective Inspeczion 

Sales of Merchanise-Reports 

Fire Protection Services 

Abatement Adminisrrative Fee 

Certificate of Nuisance Remv 

Plan Checking Fees 

Infraction-Building Code 

Investment Interest 

Unrealized GainILosses on In 

Donations-Cody Public Outrea 

Cashier Over/Shorc 

Other Misc Revenue 

Capital Contrb-Fed/State/Loc 
..... 

Fnd 4 5 0  Building and Fire Safety 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

Building and Fire Safety 

Ending Fund Balance 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

450 5080200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

Administration 

Salaries 

450 6111001 

450 6111002 

450 6111003 

450 6111010 

450 6111011 

Salaries & Wages 

Salaries-Overtime 

Salaries-Extra Help 

Accrued Annual Leave 

Accrued Comp Time 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

450 6112002 Benefits-Direct 

450 6112003 Benefits-Indirect 

450 6112004 Benefits-Bank Accruals 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

450 6113101 

450 6113501 

450 6113502 

450 6113590 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Computer Software 

Small Attrac-Tracked Invento 

Obj 003 Supplies 

Other Ser 

450 6114101 

450 6114125 

450 6114191 

450 6114192 

450 6114201 

450 6114202 

450 6114301 

450 6114401 

450 6114501 

450 6114590 

vices - Charges 
Professional Services 

Prof Serv-Indirect Costs 

Prof Serv-Purchasing Serv 

Prof Serv-Information Serv 

Communication-Telephone 

Communication-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Rent-Facil Maint 



-- -- 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 

Building and Fire Safety 

Other Services - Charges 

4 5 0  6 1 1 4 6 9 0  Insurance-Interfund 

4 5 0  6 1 1 4 8 0 1  Repairs & Maintenance 

4 5 0  6 1 1 4 9 0 1  Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Sub 6 1 1  Administration 

Insp/Permits/Cert/Licenses 

Salaries 

4 5 0  6 1 2 1 0 0 1  Salaries & Wages 

4 5 0  6 1 2 1 0 0 2  Salaries-Overtime 

4 5 0  6 1 2 1 0 0 3  Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

4 5 0  6 1 2 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 5 0  6 1 2 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

4 5 0  6 1 2 2 0 0 4  Benefits-Bank Accruals 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 5 0  6 1 2 3 1 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 2 3 5 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 2 3 5 0 2  

4 5 0  6 1 2 3 5 9 0  

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Computer Software 

Small Attrac-Tracked Invento 

Other Services - 
4 5 0  6 1 2 4 1 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 2 4 2 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 2 4 2 0 2  

4 5 0  6 1 2 4 3 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 2 4 4 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 2 4 5 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 2 4 6 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 2 4 8 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 2 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communication-Telephone 

Communication-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Insurance 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Sub 6 1 2  ~nsp/~ermits/Cert/Licenses 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Building and Fire Safety 

Training 

Other Services - Charges 

4 5 0  6 1 3 4 3 0 1  Travel 

4 5 0  6 1 3 4 9 0 1  Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

Sub 6 1 3  Training 

Enforcement 

Salaries 

4 5 0  6 1 4 1 0 0 1  Salaries & Wages 

4 5 0  6 1 4 1 0 0 2  Salaries-Overtime 

4 5 0  6 1 4 1 0 0 3  Salaries-Extra Help 

Obj 0 0 1  Salaries 

Personnel Benefits 

4 5 0  6 1 4 2 0 0 2  Benefits-Direct 

4 5 0  6 1 4 2 0 0 3  Benefits-Indirect 

Obj 0 0 2  Personnel Benefits 

Supplies 

4 5 0  6 1 4 3 1 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 4 3 5 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 4 3 5 0 2  

4 5 0  6 1 4 3 5 9 0  

Obj 0 0 3  Supplies 

Office & Operating Supplies 

Small Tools & Minor Equipmen 

Computer Software 

Small Attrac-Tracked Invento 

Other Services - 

4 5 0  6 1 4 4 1 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 4 4 2 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 4 4 2 0 2  

4 5 0  6 1 4 4 3 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 4 4 4 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 4 4 5 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 4 4 8 0 1  

4 5 0  6 1 4 4 9 0 1  

Charges 

Professional Services 

Communication-Telephone 

Communication-Postage 

Travel 

Advertising 

Operating Rentals & Leases 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Miscellaneous 

Obj 0 0 4  Other Services - Charges 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

Building and Fire Safety 

Enforcement 

Intergovernmental Services 

450 6145101 Intergov Prof Services 

Obj 005 Intergovernmental Services 

Sub 614 Enforcement 

Fringe Overhead 

Salaries 

450 6191001 

Obj 001 Salaries 

Salaries & Wages 

Personnel Benefits 

450 6192002 Benefits-Direct 

450 6192003 Benefits-Indirect 

450 6192004 Benefits-Bank Accruals 

Obj 002 Personnel Benefits 

Sub 619 Fringe Overhead 

Capital Outlay 

Capital Outlay 

450 9406401 Machinery & Equipment 

Obj 006 Capital Outlay 

Other 

450 9409101 Deprecitation/Amortization 

Obj 009 Other 

Sub 940 Capital Outlay 

Fnd 450 Building and Fire Safety 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 




